	附件2

	彭阳县城（乡镇）建筑节能改造目标表

	序号
	区域
	类别
	2022 年
	2023 年
	2024 年
	合计

	
	
	
	改造面积 （㎡）
	改造户数 （户）
	改造面积 （㎡）
	改造户数 （户）
	改造面积 （㎡）
	改造户数 （户）
	改造面积  （㎡）
	改造户数 （户）

	
	总计
	县城
	45000
	500
	45000
	500
	60000
	600
	150000
	1600

	
	
	农村
	62000
	600
	62000
	600
	83000
	800
	207000
	2000

	1
	彭阳县
	白阳镇
	10333
	100
	11679
	113
	11204
	108
	33216
	321

	2
	彭阳县
	古城镇
	10333
	100
	4340
	42
	6121
	59
	20794
	201

	3
	彭阳县
	红河镇
	8783
	85
	7336
	71
	9026
	87
	25146
	243

	4
	彭阳县
	王洼镇
	13431
	130
	10953
	106
	9234
	89
	33618
	325

	5
	彭阳县
	城阳乡
	9301
	90
	5373
	52
	9234
	89
	23908
	231

	6
	彭阳县
	新集乡
	9819
	95
	1757
	17
	1556
	15
	13132
	127

	7
	彭阳县
	草庙乡
	
	
	5063
	49
	8508
	82
	13571
	131

	8
	彭阳县
	孟塬乡
	
	
	5373
	52
	8508
	82
	13881
	134

	9
	彭阳县
	冯庄乡
	
	
	2790
	27
	7263
	70
	10053
	97

	10
	彭阳县
	小岔乡
	
	
	3720
	36
	5810
	56
	9530
	92

	11
	彭阳县
	交岔乡
	
	
	1653
	16
	3216
	31
	4870
	47

	12
	彭阳县
	罗洼乡
	
	
	1963
	19
	3320
	32
	5283
	51
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